Code X

P65 96.86
520_705 77.59
380_52019.17

P60  97.06
520_705 79.2
380 520 17.76

P55 97.45
520_705 81.13
380_520 16.22

P50  98.12
520_705 83.5
380_520 14.52

P45 99.2
520_705 86.44
380_520 12.66

P40
520 705 90.18
380520 10.65

P35
520_705 95.05
380 520 8.5

P30

Y
99.99
82.03
17.86

99.99
82.67
17.22

99.99
83.41
16.48

100.0
84.28
15.61

100.0
85.3
14.59

100.93 99.99

86.52
13.37

103.66 100.0

87.97
11.92

108.04 100.0

520_705 101.65 89.71

380_520 6.28

10.18

z X y
112.330.313
1.14 0.482
111.07 0.129

104.57 0.321
1.13 0.485
103.330.128

95.98 0.332
1.11 0.489
94.77 0.127

86.5 0.344
1.09 0.494
85.31 0.125

76.07 0.36
1.06 05
74.92 0.123

64.68 0.379
1.03 0.507
63.59 0.121

52.43 0.404
0.98 0.516
51.39 0.118

39.55 0.436
0.91 0.528
38.59 0.114

A
0.323
0.51
0.12

0.331
0.507
0.124

0.34
0.503
0.129

0.351
0.499
0.135

0.363
0.493
0.142

0.376
0.486
0.152

0.39
0.478
0.166

0.403
0.466
0.185

By CaB2 @2 b2 haB2 id
00 00 0.0 1.257 -0.898 0
16.7 72.8 7469 146 -0.011 77

-16.7 -72.8 74.69 0.322 -4.972 257

00 00 0.0 1.277 -0.836 0
169 68.25 70.31 1.482 -0.01 76
-16.9 -68.2570.31 0.296 -4.798 256

00 00 0.0 1.303 -0.767 O
17.09 63.15 65.43 1.508 -0.01 74
-17.09-63.1565.43 0.266 -4.599 254

00 00 00 1336 -0.692 0
17.22 57.44 59.97 154 -0.01 73
-17.22-57.4459.97 0.233 -4.37 253

00 00 00 1.378 -0.608 0
17.27 51.06 539 158 -0.01 71
-17.27-51.0653.9 0.194 -4.107 251

00 00 0.0 1434 -0517 0
17.16 43.94 47.18 1.632 -0.009 68
-17.16-43.9447.18 0.151 -3.802 248

00 00 00 1509 -0.419 0
16.8 36.11 39.83 1.7 -0.008 65
-16.8 -36.1139.83 0.101 -3.446 245

00 00 00 1616 -0.316 0
16.01 27.65 31.95 1.794 -0.008 59
-16.01-27.6531.95 0.044 -3.03 239

Y5
206

&6

807

&7
207

278
208

809

4B0
280

832
282

Ac

276
805

276
806

a7
807

277
807

2078
808

209
809

280
580

2382
8382

CGY71-3R YAB2, YB, Pxx




Code %o

P65 96.73
520_705 76.85
380_520 19.78

P60 97.09
520_705 78.61
380_520 18.38

P55 97.65
520_705 80.72
380_520 16.82

P50 9851
520_705 83.29
380 520 15.11

P45 99.8
520_705 86.46
380_520 13.23

P40
520 705 90.46
380520 11.18

P35
520_705 95.62
380_520 8.98

P30

Y10
99.99
75.87
24.02

99.99
76.75
23.14

100.0
77.78
2211

100.0
78.97
20.92

100.0
80.38
19.51

101.75 100.0

82.05
17.84

104.71 100.0

84.05
15.84

109.29 99.99

520_705 102.49 86.43

380_520 6.69

13.46

Z10

X10 Y10
111.64 0.313
0.67 0.5

110.850.127

104.010.322
0.67 0.503
103.24 0.126

95.55 0.333
0.66 0.507
94.79 0.125

86.17 0.346
0.64 0.511
85.43 0.124

75.8 0.362
0.63 0.516
75.09 0.122

64.44 0.382
0.61 0.522
63.77 0.12

52.16 0.407
0.58 0.53
51.52 0.117

39.19 0.439
0.53 0.54
38.62 0.113

0.324
0.494
0.155

0.332
0.491
0.159

0.341
0.488
0.165

0.351
0.484
0.172

0.362
0.479
0.18

0.375
0.473
0.192

0.389
0.466
0.207

0.402
0.456
0.229

A210 B2,10CAB2,1082,10 02,10 haB2,10id
00 00 0.0 1.256 -0.893 0
24.64 67.22 71.59 1.581 -0.007 69
-24.64-67.2271.59 0.23

00 00 00 1.279 -0.832 0
24.69 63.33 67.98 1.601 -0.006 68

00 00 00 1308 -0.764 0
24.69 58.92 63.89 1.625 -0.006 67

00 00 00 1.343 -0.689 0
246 53.92 59.27 1.655 -0.006 65

00 00 0.0 1.389 -0.606 O
24.37 48.24 54.05 1.692 -0.006 63
—-24.37-48.2454.05 0.14

00 00 0.0 1449
239 41.81 48.16 1.74
-23.9

0.0
23.06
-23.06-34.6 41.58 0.074 -2.6

00 00 00 1639 -0.313 0
21.61 26.67 34.33 1.889 -0.004 50
-21.61-26.6734.33 0.033

-0.515 0
-0.005 60

0.0 0.0 1529 -0.417 0
346 4158 1.803 -0.005 56

-3.691 249

-24.69-63.3367.98 0.212 -3.569 248

-24.69-58.9263.89 0.191 -3.428 247

-24.6 -53.9259.27 0.167 -3.266 245

-3.078 243

-41.8148.16 0.109 -2.859 240

236

-2.295 230

393
48

394

394
483

805
494

806
205

&q7
206

&78
297

880
208

Ac

uy?2
383

493

493
384

194
805

205
806

206
807

207
408

208
830

CGY71-3R YAB2, YB, Pxx




